CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: March 2, 2020

AGENDA ITEM:	
Project Acceptance - 2019 Citywide Roadway Re-Striping	
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:
Jesse Perrault	P
DEPARTMENT:	
Public Works	V
ATTACHMENTS:	
Notice of Physical Completion letter	
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:
10110130.541000	\$179,435.67
SUMMARY:	

The 2019 Citywide Roadway Re-striping Project is an annual contract to re-stripe City streets for traffic control that includes approximately 1,239,160 lineal feet of 4 and 6-inch white and yellow pavement markings.

The City Council awarded the contract to Stripe-Rite, Inc. on July 17th, 2019 in the amount of \$179,435.67, and the project was completed for that cost.

Work performed under this contract was inspected by City staff, and determined to be physically complete in accordance with the approved plans and specifications.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Staff recommends that Council authorize the Mayor to accept the 2019 Citywide Roadway Restriping Project, and starting the 45-day lien filing period for project closeout.

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

I move to authorize the Mayor accept the 2019 Citywide Roadway Re-striping Project, and start the 45-day lien filing period for project closeout.

PUBLIC WORKS

Kevin Nielsen, Director



80 Columbia Avenue Marysville, Washington 98270 Phone (360) 363-8100 Fax (360) 363-8284

October 3, 2019

Stripe-Rite, Inc. Atten: Justin King 1813 137th Ave. E Sumner, WA 98309

Subject: 2019 Citywide Roadway Re-striping Project - PHYSICAL COMPLETION

Dear Justin.

In accordance with Section 1-08.5 of the Standard Specifications, this project was considered physically complete as of Friday, September 27, 2019.

This notification does not constitute final acceptance. Recommendation for final acceptance will be sent to the City Council for approval at the first available council meeting and after the following items have been completed:

1. Affidavit of Wages Paid

2. Submit and process a final pay request

Upon obtaining all of the above documentation and acceptance by Council, a notice of completion of public works project will be sent to the following:

1. Certificate of Release from the Department of Revenue

2. Certificate of Release from the Employment Security Department

3. Certificate of Release from the Department of L&I

It has been a pleasure working with Totem Electric on this project. The City looks forward to working with you on future projects.

Sincerely.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

Jesse Perrault Street Division Supervisor

Public Works Department